4-29-98

REC

09-14-1998



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

100826796

Our Ref.:	117-254

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Ian K. RIMMER Richard A. SPENCER Baxenden Chemicals Limited Internal Address: Street Address: Paragon Works, Baxenden Nr. Accrington Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Lancashire State/Country: United Kingdom Zip: BB5 2SL ☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other April 14, 1998 Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). В. (1)(09/051,218)(1)(2)(2) (3) (3) Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Arthur R. Crawford Name: Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 Internal Address: 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter 8th Floor filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. State: VA 22201 14-1140. City: Arlington DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Arthur R. Crawford Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,327 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

05/01/98 P.Volpe 0905/218 01 FC:58/ 40.00 OP

Document16

REEL: 9434 FRAME: 0714

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	<u>Ian I</u>	Kevin RIMMER and Richar	d Alan SPENCER		
					-
(Inventors)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 			
	<u> </u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and
		onsideration of the sum of one ned, the undersigned agree(s)	** **	~	•
(Assignee)	(5) BAXENDE	N CHEMICALS LIMITED,	British body corporate		
(Address)	(6) of Paragon	Works, Baxenden, Nr. Acci	rington, Lancashire BB	5 2SL United Kingdon	m
		ignated as the Assignee) the d possessions, and for the cou		nterest for the United	States, its territories,
(Other Countries)	(7)granted therefor	in the invention, known as	a, and all applications for	patent and any Letters	Patent which may be
(Title)	(8) WATER DI	ISPERSIBLE BLOCKED IS	OCYANATES	(Case No	
		ndersigned has (have) execute if not on even date, then has o		an application for paten	nt in the United States
	(9) on			or	has already filed in
	(10) U.S. appln	Serial Number	filed on		
	(11) The unders	signed acknowledges an oblig nade	ation of assignment of t	his invention to said ass	signee at the time the
which may be d such application with claims or p 2) T patent to the As 3) T United States re- interest, and her not executed and 4) T	leclared and any continues as the Assignee may brovisions of the Interraction agree signee. The undersigned hereby sulting from said appliereby convenants that hid will not execute, any the undersigned hereby ation which may be	s) to execute all papers and doc muing or divisional application deem necessary or expedient national Convention for Protect (s) to perform all affirmative y authorize(s) and request(s) the cation or any division or divising the has (they have) full right to y agreement in conflict herewith by grant(s) the firm of NIXON necessary to desirable in ord	ns thereof and also to extend further to perform action of Industrial Proper acts which may be necessary to the Communication of Pations or continuing thereof convey the entire interestith. N. & VANDERHYE P.O.	ecute separate assignment any act which may be next or similar agreement essary to obtain a grant estants to issue any and all to the said Assignee, as at herein assigned, and the control of the contro	nts in connection with ecessary in connection is. of valid United States II Letters patent of the Assignee of the entire hat he has (they have) on this assignment any
		ted by the undersigned on the			
Date	7/98	Signature of Inventor	& Sark	in	IKN
Date 14/5	498	Signature of Inventor	& Robin	· CV	RAS
		Signature of Inventor			
Date		Signature of Inventor			
Date		Signature of Inventor			
	essed by	E BOLTON	Œ F	Date 1	4104/98.
			0		,

RECORDED: 04/29/1998

PATENT REEL: 9434 FRAME: 0715